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Q1. Is New York City on the right track, or is it headed in the wrong direction?
Gender Age Borough Party Race/Ethnicity
Staten Ind/ Afr Amer | Hispanic
Total | Male | Female | 18-44|45-64 | 65+ | Bronx | Brooklyn | Manhattan | Queens | Island | Dem | Rep | Other | White | /Black /Latino
Right track 53% | 44% | 60% | 55% | 49% | 57% | 72% 53% 53% 50% 41% | 62% | 22% | 40% | 47% 68% 62%
Wrong direction 38% | 48% | 30% | 37% | 41% | 33% | 27% 40% 34% 39% 54% | 28% | 72% | 50% | 45% 18% 30%
Don't know/Refused 9% | 8% 10% 8% | 10% | 10% | 1% 6% 13% 11% 5% 9% | 6% | 10% 8% 15% 8%
Q2. Prior to the Coronavirus pandemic, do you think you would have said that you thought New York City was on the right track or do you think you would have said New York City was
headed in the wrong direction?
Gender Age Borough Party Race/Ethnicity
Staten Ind/ Afr Amer | Hispanic
Total | Male | Female | 18-44|45-64 | 65+ | Bronx | Brooklyn | Manhattan | Queens | Island | Dem | Rep | Other [ White | /Black | /Latino
Right track 57% | 56% | 58% | 59% | 54% | 59% | 50% 60% 60% 53% 51% | 65% | 38% | 49% | 54% 72% 58%
Wrong direction 35% | 38% | 33% | 35% | 36% | 36% | 41% 32% 32% 39% 49% | 28% | 58% | 44% | 38% 20% 33%
Don't know/Refused 8% | 6% 10% 6% | 10% | 5% 9% 8% 8% 9% 0% 8% | 4% 8% 8% 8% 9%
Q3. Prior to the Coronavirus pandemic, would you have described your quality of life here in New York City as:
Gender Age Borough Party Race/Ethnicity
Staten Ind/ Afr Amer | Hispanic
Total | Male | Female | 18-44|45-64 | 65+ | Bronx | Brooklyn | Manhattan | Queens | Island | Dem | Rep | Other [ White | /Black | /Latino
Excellent 26% | 28% | 25% | 22% | 25% | 43% | 19% 29% 33% 21% 12% | 29% | 25% | 17% | 29% 18% 13%
Good 53% | 52% | 54% | 58% | 53% | 41% | 59% 51% 54% 51% 55% | 55% | 37% | 56% | 53% 60% 50%
Fair 18% | 16% [ 19% 17% | 19% | 13% | 21% 17% 10% 24% 27% | 14% | 27% | 25% | 15% 18% 34%
Poor 3% | 3% 3% 3% 3% | 2% 2% 3% 1% 4% 6% 2% | 10% | 2% 2% 4% 2%
Don't know/Refused 0% | 1% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% | 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Q4. And now, at this stage in New York City's reopening, would you describe your quality of life as:
Gender Age Borough Party Race/Ethnicity
Staten Ind/ Afr Amer | Hispanic
Total | Male | Female | 18-44|45-64 | 65+ | Bronx | Brooklyn | Manhattan | Queens | Island | Dem | Rep | Other [ White | /Black | /Latino
Excellent 8% | 6% 9% 10% | 5% | 11% | 10% 7% 9% 8% 3% 9% | 6% 6% 7% 9% 14%
Good 30% | 29% 32% 32% | 29% | 31% | 32% 32% 29% 31% 27% | 34% | 23% | 18% 31% 34% 18%
Fair 43% | 44% 42% 40% | 47% | 41% | 50% 42% 47% 37% 44% | 44% | 32% | 48% 43% 50% 43%
Poor 18% | 20% 16% 17% | 19% | 16% 7% 18% 15% 23% 22% | 12% | 39% | 26% 18% 8% 25%
Don't know/Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 4% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0%
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Thinking back to prior to the virus, for each of the following, tell me whether it was an aspect of New York City that you valued a great deal, valued it some, only valued it a little or that you

did not value it at all. [Q5A-Q5D ROTATED]
Q5A. The economic opportunities in New York City
Gender Age Borough Party Race/Ethnicity
Staten Ind/ Afr Amer | Hispanic
Total | Male | Female | 18-44|45-64 | 65+ | Bronx | Brooklyn | Manhattan | Queens | Island | Dem | Rep | Other | White | /Black /Latino
Valued a great deal 64% | 66% | 63% | 69% | 65% | 49% | 41% 72% 62% 67% 63% | 67% | 74% | 52% | 65% 65% 67%
Valued it some 28% | 26% | 30% | 27% | 29% | 30% | 48% 24% 31% 27% 22% | 27% | 16% | 35% | 27% 30% 28%
Only valued it a little 1% | 4% 5% 4% | 4% | 9% | 10% 4% 5% 2% 7% 4% | 2% 8% 5% 4% 4%
Did not value it at all 2% | 2% 2% 0% 2% | 5% 2% 1% 1% 3% 5% 1% | 7% 3% 2% 1% 1%
Don't know/Refused 1% | 1% 1% 0% | 0% | 7% 0% 0% 2% 1% 3% 1% | 1% 2% 2% 0% 0%
Q5B. The arts and culture of the city
Gender Age Borough Party Race/Ethnicity
Staten Ind/ Afr Amer | Hispanic
Total | Male | Female | 18-44|45-64 | 65+ | Bronx | Brooklyn | Manhattan | Queens | Island | Dem | Rep | Other [ White | /Black | /Latino
Valued a great deal 78% | 72% | 82% | 76% | 78% | 84% | 79% 78% 84% 71% 70% | 82% | 69% | 62% | 78% 80% 72%
Valued it some 16% | 21% | 12% 18% | 16% | 9% 8% 14% 13% 22% 21% | 14% | 21% | 26% | 15% 17% 22%
Only valued it a little 1% | 4% 3% 3% 5% | 3% 6% 4% 3% 4% 5% 3% | 5% | 10% 4% 1% 3%
Did not value it at all 3% | 2% 3% 3% 1% | 3% 8% 4% 0% 3% 4% 1% | 5% 1% 3% 1% 4%
Don't know/Refused 0% | 0% 0% 0% [ 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Q5C. The restaurants and bars of the city
Gender Age Borough Party Race/Ethnicity
Staten Ind/ Afr Amer | Hispanic
Total | Male | Female | 18-44|45-64 | 65+ | Bronx | Brooklyn | Manhattan | Queens | Island | Dem | Rep | Other [ White | /Black | /Latino
Valued a great deal 72% | 76% | 69% | 78% | 70% | 60% | 69% 68% 79% 69% 68% | 76% | 74% | 60% | 74% 59% 71%
Valued it some 20% | 17% 22% 16% | 22% | 30% | 21% 24% 16% 19% 27% | 18% | 19% | 26% 20% 31% 15%
Only valued it a little 5% | 5% 5% 4% 6% | 6% 6% 4% 4% 9% 3% 5% | 2% | 10% 4% 7% 13%
Did not value it at all 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 4% 4% 0% 1% 1% 1% | 4% 4% 2% 3% 1%
Don't know/Refused 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%
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Q5D. The vibrancy of life in the city
Gender Age Borough Party Race/Ethnicity
Staten Ind/ Afr Amer | Hispanic
Total | Male | Female | 18-44|45-64 | 65+ | Bronx | Brooklyn | Manhattan | Queens | Island | Dem | Rep | Other | White | /Black /Latino
Valued a great deal 77% | 78% | 77% | 79% | 78% | 73% | 74% 77% 85% 69% 76% | 84% | 67% | 63% | 78% 75% 80%
Valued it some 17% | 17% | 17% 16% | 16% | 19% | 18% 16% 13% 22% 18% | 12% | 27% | 25% | 16% 18% 8%
Only valued it a little 1% | 3% 5% 3% 5% | 5% 8% 5% 1% 6% 6% 3% | 5% 9% 3% 6% 11%
Did not value it at all 1% | 0% 1% 0% 1% | 3% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% | 1% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Don't know/Refused 1% | 1% 1% 1% [ 0% | 1% 0% 1% 0% 3% 0% 1% | 0% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Now thinking about some issues that people have expressed concerns about, how serious a problem is each for you living in New York City? [Q6A-Q6H ROTATED]
Q6A. Crime
Gender Age Borough Party Race/Ethnicity
Staten Ind/ Afr Amer | Hispanic
Total | Male | Female | 18-44|45-64 | 65+ | Bronx | Brooklyn | Manhattan | Queens | Island | Dem | Rep | Other [ White | /Black | /Latino
Very serious problem 41% | 37% | 43% 38% | 44% | 33% | 47% 39% 29% 52% 56% | 30% | 73% | 52% | 37% 47% 52%
Somewhat serious problem 32% | 28% | 35% | 30% | 34% | 36% | 39% 34% 32% 26% 34% | 37% | 18% | 30% | 31% 35% 32%
Not very serious problem 21% | 29% 15% 25% | 17% | 23% | 13% 21% 31% 16% 6% 26% | 7% | 15% | 25% 14% 13%
Not at all serious problem 6% | 6% 5% 7% 3% | 8% 1% 6% 8% 4% 3% 6% | 2% 2% 7% 2% 1%
Don't know/Refused 1% | 0% 1% 0% 1% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% | 0% 1% 0% 3% 2%
Q6B. Cost of living
Gender Age Borough Party Race/Ethnicity
Staten Ind/ Afr Amer | Hispanic
Total | Male | Female | 18-44|45-64 | 65+ | Bronx | Brooklyn | Manhattan | Queens | Island | Dem | Rep | Other [ White | /Black | /Latino
Very serious problem 56% | 52% [ 60% | 65% | 53% | 38% | 60% 54% 46% 70% 59% | 55% | 56% | 60% | 52% 62% 77%
Somewhat serious problem 33% | 36% | 30% | 29% | 35% | 37% | 30% 35% 40% 23% 24% | 34% | 25% | 34% | 37% 28% 14%
Not very serious problem 8% | 8% 8% 5% 9% | 17% | 9% 9% 9% 4% 14% | 8% | 15% | 7% 9% 9% 3%
Not at all serious problem 2% | 3% 2% 1% 2% | 8% 1% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% | 4% 0% 2% 1% 5%
Don't know/Refused 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2%
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Q6C. Reliability of public transportation
Gender Age Borough Party Race/Ethnicity
Staten Ind/ Afr Amer | Hispanic
Total | Male | Female | 18-44|45-64 | 65+ | Bronx | Brooklyn | Manhattan | Queens | Island | Dem | Rep | Other | White | /Black /Latino
Very serious problem 36% | 33% | 38% | 45% | 32% | 18% | 42% 38% 34% 38% 23% | 36% | 30% | 41% | 33% 35% 39%
Somewhat serious problem 32% | 35% | 29% | 29% | 34% | 35% | 28% 28% 35% 32% 38% | 33% | 31% | 29% | 32% 25% 39%
Not very serious problem 15% | 16% | 14% 11% | 18% | 22% | 11% 15% 17% 13% 17% | 14% | 14% | 13% | 16% 19% 13%
Not at all serious problem 15% | 13% [ 16% 14% | 13% | 21% | 17% 17% 12% 14% 19% | 14% | 23% | 14% | 16% 19% 7%
Don't know/Refused 2% | 2% 3% 0% | 4% | 5% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% | 2% 2% 3% 2% 2%
Q6D. Traffic
Gender Age Borough Party Race/Ethnicity
Staten Ind/ Afr Amer | Hispanic
Total | Male | Female | 18-44|45-64 | 65+ | Bronx | Brooklyn | Manhattan | Queens | Island | Dem | Rep | Other [ White | /Black | /Latino
Very serious problem 38% | 38% | 37% | 33% | 41% | 41% | 55% 34% 29% 42% 65% | 34% | 45% | 43% | 39% 33% 37%
Somewhat serious problem 34% | 33% | 35% | 36% | 35% | 32% | 27% 37% 33% 39% 22% | 37% | 34% | 28% | 34% 36% 44%
Not very serious problem 18% | 19% 17% 19% | 16% | 18% | 13% 19% 24% 11% 11% | 18% | 15% | 15% | 16% 22% 16%
Not at all serious problem 9% | 8% 9% 10% | 7% | 9% 1% 9% 13% 6% 2% 9% | 5% | 11% 9% 7% 3%
Don't know/Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0% 3% 1% 2% 0%
Q6E. Sales taxes
Gender Age Borough Party Race/Ethnicity
Staten Ind/ Afr Amer | Hispanic
Total | Male | Female | 18-44|45-64 | 65+ | Bronx | Brooklyn | Manhattan | Queens | Island | Dem | Rep | Other [ White | /Black | /Latino
Very serious problem 17% | 17% 17% 16% | 18% | 18% | 21% 17% 12% 20% 21% | 12% | 28% | 20% | 14% 23% 28%
Somewhat serious problem 36% | 31% | 39% 31% | 41% | 35% | 27% 37% 29% 40% 56% | 34% | 41% | 46% | 35% 44% 33%
Not very serious problem 31% | 36% | 28% | 37% | 29% | 25% | 24% 27% 43% 27% 17% | 36% | 17% | 26% | 35% 20% 29%
Not at all serious problem 15% | 16% 14% 15% | 12% | 20% | 27% 17% 14% 12% 5% 17% | 13% | 6% 16% 11% 9%
Don't know/Refused 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2%
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Q6F. Property taxes
Gender Age Borough Party Race/Ethnicity
Staten Ind/ Afr Amer | Hispanic
Total | Male | Female | 18-44|45-64 | 65+ | Bronx | Brooklyn | Manhattan | Queens | Island | Dem | Rep | Other | White | /Black /Latino
Very serious problem 32% | 31% | 34% | 28% | 39% | 30% | 29% 37% 24% 38% 37% | 28% | 46% | 38% | 29% 41% 45%
Somewhat serious problem 28% | 28% | 27% | 23% | 31% | 32% | 13% 27% 27% 30% 40% | 27% | 22% | 38% | 30% 22% 31%
Not very serious problem 18% | 21% | 16% | 21% | 16% | 17% | 27% 18% 17% 18% 21% | 21% | 18% | 16% | 18% 23% 8%
Not at all serious problem 14% | 14% | 15% | 20% | 8% | 14% | 22% 13% 20% 10% 1% | 17% | 5% 7% 15% 8% 14%
Don't know/Refused 7% | 5% 8% 8% 6% | 7% 9% 5% 12% 5% 1% 7% | 10% | 2% 8% 6% 2%
Q6G. Income taxes
Gender Age Borough Party Race/Ethnicity
Staten Ind/ Afr Amer | Hispanic
Total | Male | Female | 18-44|45-64 | 65+ | Bronx | Brooklyn | Manhattan | Queens | Island | Dem | Rep | Other [ White | /Black | /Latino
Very serious problem 38% | 34% | 41% | 36% | 43% | 28% | 36% 38% 34% 44% 40% | 31% [ 59% | 50% | 36% 43% 46%
Somewhat serious problem 37% | 35% | 39% | 37% | 38% | 40% | 33% 34% 38% 43% 39% | 41% | 27% | 35% | 37% 38% 36%
Not very serious problem 16% | 20% 13% 18% | 13% | 19% | 17% 20% 18% 9% 14% | 19% | 9% 9% 18% 11% 17%
Not at all serious problem 7% | 10% 5% 8% 6% | 11% | 13% 7% 9% 4% 6% 8% | 4% 5% 9% 6% 1%
Don't know/Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0%
Q6H. The likelihood of coronavirus spread
Gender Age Borough Party Race/Ethnicity
Staten Ind/ Afr Amer | Hispanic
Total | Male | Female | 18-44|45-64 | 65+ | Bronx | Brooklyn | Manhattan | Queens | Island | Dem | Rep | Other [ White | /Black | /Latino
Very serious problem 62% | 56% | 67% | 65% | 59% | 63% | 55% 62% 61% 68% 55% | 65% | 40% | 57% | 59% 76% 60%
Somewhat serious problem 28% | 31% | 26% | 29% | 30% | 24% | 38% 28% 29% 23% 31% | 26% | 44% | 34% | 31% 18% 34%
Not very serious problem 8% | 10% 5% 6% 8% | 9% 7% 8% 7% 8% 10% | 8% | 11% | 7% 8% 6% 6%
Not at all serious problem 1% | 2% 0% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 4% 0% | 5% 1% 1% 0% 0%
Don't know/Refused 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 3% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
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Q7. Thinking specifically about the impact of the Coronavirus pandemic on life in New York City, which of the following two statements is closer to your opinion: [CHOICES ROTATED]

Gender Age Borough Party Race/Ethnicity
Staten Ind/ Afr Amer | Hispanic

Total | Male | Female | 18-44|45-64 | 65+ | Bronx | Brooklyn | Manhattan | Queens | Island | Dem | Rep | Other | White | /Black /Latino
New York City will ther this crisis and
ew York LIty Wit weather this crisis an 28% | 31% | 26% | 29% | 27% | 27% | 34% | 35% 24% 29% | 11% | 30% | 26% | 25% | 25% | 37% 29%
things will be back to normal soon
I’ t confident that New York City will b
M nhot contident that New York LIy WITBe | eao | 66% | 72% | 69% | 69% | 71% | 64% | 63% 72% 69% | 89% |67% | 72% | 70% | 73% | 60% 71%
back to normal anytime soon
Don't know/Refused 3% | 3% 2% 2% 4% | 2% 2% 2% 5% 3% 0% 2% | 2% 5% 2% 2% 0%

For each of the following components of life in New York City, do you think it will be back to normal within the next 12 months or that it will take longer than a year to recover. [Q8A-Q8C

ROTATED]
Q8A. The city’s economic activity
Gender Age Borough Party Race/Ethnicity
Staten Ind/ Afr Amer | Hispanic
Total | Male | Female | 18-44|45-64 | 65+ | Bronx | Brooklyn | Manhattan | Queens | Island | Dem | Rep | Other [ White | /Black | /Latino
Back to normal within the next 12 months 20% | 20% 19% 20% | 23% | 9% | 27% 24% 16% 18% 14% | 19% | 25% | 16% | 19% 20% 24%
Will take longer than a year to recover 80% | 80% | 80% 80% | 77% | 89% | 73% 75% 84% 82% 85% | 80% | 75% | 83% | 80% 78% 76%
Don't know/Refused 1% | 0% 1% 0% 1% | 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% | 0% 1% 0% 2% 0%
Q8B. The quality of life in New York City
Gender Age Borough Party Race/Ethnicity
Staten Ind/ Afr Amer | Hispanic
Total | Male | Female | 18-44|45-64 | 65+ | Bronx | Brooklyn | Manhattan | Queens | Island | Dem | Rep | Other [ White | /Black | /Latino
Back to normal within the next 12 months 29% | 29% | 28% | 27% | 34% | 23% | 29% 30% 31% 28% 18% | 31% | 27% | 28% | 28% 33% 32%
Will take longer than a year to recover 69% | 70% | 69% 72% | 64% | 74% | 71% 68% 66% 70% 82% | 67% | 72% | 71% | 70% 65% 68%
Don't know/Refused 2% | 1% 3% 1% 3% | 2% 0% 2% 3% 2% 0% 2% | 1% 1% 2% 2% 0%
Q8C. The size of New York City’s tax base
Gender Age Borough Party Race/Ethnicity
Staten Ind/ Afr Amer | Hispanic
Total | Male | Female | 18-44|45-64 | 65+ | Bronx | Brooklyn | Manhattan | Queens | Island | Dem | Rep | Other [ White | /Black | /Latino
Back to normal within the next 12 months 16% | 16% 17% 18% | 16% | 9% | 18% 18% 13% 20% 9% 18% | 15% | 12% | 16% 17% 20%
Will take longer than a year to recover 77% | 79% | 76% 76% | 77% | 81% | 75% 73% 83% 73% 85% | 76% | 74% | 83% | 78% 76% 73%
Don't know/Refused 7% 6% 8% 5% 7% | 10% | 7% 9% 4% 8% 6% 6% | 11% | 5% 7% 7% 7%
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Q9. Now thinking specifically about you and your household. Do you have children who attend school in New York City?
Gender Age Borough Party Race/Ethnicity
Staten Ind/ Afr Amer | Hispanic
Total | Male | Female | 18-44|45-64 | 65+ | Bronx | Brooklyn | Manhattan | Queens | Island | Dem | Rep | Other | White | /Black /Latino
Yes 36% | 34% | 37% | 42% | 40% | 6% | 34% 40% 27% 40% 45% | 36% | 43% | 31% | 33% 32% 51%
No 64% | 66% | 63% | 58% | 60% | 94% | 66% 60% 73% 60% 55% | 64% | 57% | 69% | 67% 68% 49%
Don't know/Refused 0% | 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Q10. (If have children who attend public school in NYC) How concerned are you to send your children back to school in New York city this fall? Are you...
Gender Age Borough Party Race/Ethnicity
Staten Ind/ Afr Amer | Hispanic
Total | Male | Female | 18-44|45-64 | 65+ | Bronx | Brooklyn | Manhattan | Queens | Island | Dem | Rep | Other [ White | /Black | /Latino
Very concerned 53% | 49% | 56% | 57% | 50% | 53% | 72% 45% 40% 66% 64% | 53% | 35% | 63% | 45% 76% 62%
Somewhat concerned 31% | 25% | 35% | 29% | 36% | 13% | 24% 33% 46% 22% 18% | 36% | 15% | 28% | 36% 22% 29%
Not very concerned 9% | 13% 5% 10% | 7% | 10% | 0% 15% 7% 5% 12% 8% | 25% | 3% 11% 1% 3%
Not at all concerned 6% | 11% 2% 1% 5% | 16% | 4% 6% 5% 6% 7% 3% | 24% | 6% 7% 0% 2%
Don't know/Refused 1% | 1% 1% 0% 2% | 8% 0% 1% 2% 2% 0% 1% | 2% 0% 1% 0% 4%
Q11. Are you currently:
Gender Age Borough Party Race/Ethnicity
Staten Ind/ Afr Amer | Hispanic
Total | Male | Female | 18-44|45-64 | 65+ | Bronx | Brooklyn | Manhattan | Queens | Island | Dem | Rep | Other [ White | /Black | /Latino
Working entirely from home 53% | 54% | 53% 63% | 52% | 26% | 45% 65% 56% 43% 34% | 57% | 48% | 44% | 50% 70% 51%
Working partially at home and partially
outside of home at an office or other 14% | 16% 13% 13% | 16% | 9% | 16% 13% 13% 14% 23% | 13% | 21% | 14% | 16% 6% 14%
commercial location
Working entirely outside of home 11% | 14% 8% 13% | 12% | 5% | 11% 8% 7% 18% 14% [ 9% | 8% | 17% | 10% 13% 9%
Not currently working 21% | 16% 25% 10% | 20% | 59% | 28% 13% 24% 23% 29% | 21% | 23% | 24% 23% 11% 27%
Don't know/Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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Q12. (If currently working) If you were permitted to, or if the decision is your own, moving on from today, would you work from home 3 or more days a week, or not?

Gender Age Borough Party Race/Ethnicity
Staten Ind/ Afr Amer | Hispanic
Total | Male | Female | 18-44|45-64 | 65+ | Bronx | Brooklyn | Manhattan | Queens | Island | Dem | Rep | Other | White | /Black /Latino
Would 71% [ 63% | 79% | 75% | 67% | 68% | 76% 67% 76% 71% 69% | 73% | 61% | 71% | 65% 83% 85%
Would not 23% | 29% | 18% | 20% | 26% | 31% | 21% 27% 21% 19% 27% | 22% | 36% | 22% | 30% 9% 8%
Not applicable/Can't work from home 5% | 7% 2% 3% 7% 1% 3% 5% 2% 7% 1% 1% | 3% 6% 5% 5% 7%
Don't know/Refused 1% | 1% 1% 1% [ 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0% 1% | 0% 1% 1% 4% 0%
Q13. (If currently working) Do you work for a company who maintains an office in New York City?
Gender Age Borough Party Race/Ethnicity
Staten Ind/ Afr Amer | Hispanic
Total | Male | Female | 18-44|45-64 | 65+ | Bronx | Brooklyn | Manhattan | Queens | Island | Dem | Rep | Other [ White | /Black | /Latino
Yes 84% | 83% | 84% | 86% | 82% | 72% | 82% 85% 84% 85% 69% | 86% | 72% | 78% | 83% 93% 84%
No I work for a company who only has 16% | 17% | 15% | 14% | 18% | 25% | 18% | 15% 15% 15% | 31% | 13% | 28% | 22% | 17% | 7% 16%
offices outside New York City
Don't know/Refused 0% | 0% 1% 0% | 0% | 3% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% | 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%

Q14. (If currently working for company with NYC office) How likely do you think it is that
income taxes? Would that be very likely, somewhat likely, not very likely or not at all likely?

your employer would consider relocating its New York City offices to a different state if New York

State increased either or both business or personal
Gender Age Borough Party Race/Ethnicity
Staten Ind/ Afr Amer | Hispanic
Total | Male | Female | 18-44|45-64 | 65+ | Bronx | Brooklyn | Manhattan | Queens | Island | Dem | Rep | Other [ White | /Black | /Latino
Very likely 7% | 8% 6% 4% | 10% | 10% | 14% 6% 9% 4% 6% 5% | 16% [ 9% 10% 0% 2%
Somewhat likely 7% | 10% 5% 9% | 5% | 4% 8% 8% 8% 4% 5% 6% | 24% | 4% 8% 5% 2%
Not very likely 19% | 22% | 16% | 23% | 15% | 10% | 13% 18% 22% 21% 2% | 20% | 15% | 20% | 18% 21% 18%
Not at all likely 64% | 58% | 70% | 62% | 66% | 73% | 63% 65% 59% 67% 78% | 66% | 44% | 65% | 62% 73% 72%
Don't know/Refused 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 9% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 6%

Q15. And thinking of the future, do you think the coronavirus has ch
will eventually return to working as we did before the crisis?

anged the way we work, that is, working from home will be the new normal for many New Yorkers or do you think we

Gender Age Borough Party Race/Ethnicity
Staten Ind/ Afr Amer | Hispanic
Total | Male | Female | 18-44|45-64 | 65+ | Bronx | Brooklyn | Manhattan | Queens | Island | Dem | Rep | Other [ White | /Black | /Latino
New normal 65% | 60% 70% 62% | 67% | 68% | 63% 64% 67% 62% 73% | 64% | 60% | 70% 65% 65% 73%
Return to working as we did before 30% | 36% | 25% 36% | 28% | 22% | 34% 31% 28% 34% 20% | 32% | 32% | 25% | 30% 32% 23%
Don't know/Refused 5% 4% 5% 2% 5% [ 10% | 3% 5% 5% 4% 6% 4% 7% 5% 5% 3% 5%
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Q16. As you consider all the impacts of the pandemic and the pluses and minuses of living in New York City, have you over the past four months considered relocating your residence outside
of New York City or have you not considered that kind of move?

Gender Age Borough Party Race/Ethnicity
Staten Ind/ Afr Amer | Hispanic
Total | Male | Female | 18-44|45-64| 65+ | Bronx | Brooklyn | Manhattan | Queens | Island | Dem | Rep | Other | White | /Black /Latino
Considered 44% | 45% | 42% | 51% | 43% | 23% | 36% 43% 46% 45% 46% | 37% | 63% | 55% | 46% 37% 45%
Not considered 56% | 55% | 57% | 49% | 57% | 76% | 64% 57% 54% 55% 54% | 63% | 37% | 45% | 54% 63% 55%
Don't know/Refused 0% | 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Q17. How likely is it that over the next two years you will leave the city and relocate your residence outside of the city? Is it...
Gender Age Borough Party Race/Ethnicity
Staten Ind/ Afr Amer | Hispanic
Total | Male | Female | 18-44|45-64 | 65+ | Bronx | Brooklyn | Manhattan | Queens | Island | Dem | Rep | Other [ White | /Black | /Latino
Very likely 19% | 16% | 22% | 25% | 16% | 10% | 21% 18% 18% 22% 20% | 14% | 34% | 28% | 17% 19% 31%
Somewhat likely 18% | 23% | 14% | 20% | 16% | 17% | 24% 16% 17% 19% 18% | 15% | 21% | 20% | 20% 19% 10%
Not very likely 25% | 25% | 25% | 27% | 24% | 20% | 21% 28% 27% 22% 16% | 28% | 13% | 21% | 25% 21% 27%
Not at all likely 38% | 36% | 40% | 28% | 44% | 52% | 35% 38% 38% 37% 44% | 43% | 30% | 31% | 38% 42% 31%
Don't know/Refused 0% | 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% | 2% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Q18. (If very, somewhat, or not very likely to
city: [CHOICES ROTATED]

relocate outside of the

city) Of the following, which would you include as reasons contributing to your likelihood of relocating outside of the

Gender Age Borough Party Race/Ethnicity
Staten Ind/ Afr Amer | Hispanic
Total | Male | Female | 18-44|45-64 | 65+ | Bronx | Brooklyn | Manhattan | Queens | Island | Dem | Rep | Other [ White | /Black | /Latino
Cost of living 69% | 69% | 70% | 71% | 74% | 49% | 68% 68% 66% 74% 76% | 65% | 75% | 75% | 69% 77% 79%
Crime 47% | 46% | 47% | 44% | 52% | 44% | 53% 49% 36% 54% 54% | 40% | 76% | 41% | 48% 40% 52%
Difficulties with childcare 15% | 17% | 13% | 26% | 5% | 1% | 21% 15% 15% 16% 1% | 16% | 16% | 14% | 14% 21% 17%
The ability to work from home 30% | 26% 33% 38% | 25% | 12% | 31% 29% 34% 28% 13% | 32% | 22% | 21% 26% 39% 49%
Concern over spread of Coronoavirus in 34% | 33% | 35% | 34% | 36% | 33% | 42% | 30% 37% 34% | 30% |36% | 26% | 29% | 35% | 34% 37%
New York City
Looking for a non-urban lifestyle 46% | 45% | 47% | 47% | 47% | 42% | 59% 47% 40% 51% 37% | 45% | 42% | 48% | 45% 42% 61%
None of the above 6% | 6% 7% 5% 5% | 20% | 10% 5% 8% 5% 4% 9% 1% 4% 5% 13% 0%
Don't know/Refused 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
The Manhattan Institute Crosstabs 9of 11



The Manhattan Institute
conducted by the Siena College Research Institute
July 13 - Aug 3, 2020
782 NYC Residents with Income $100K+
MOE +/- 4.0%

Turning for just a moment to New York State. Currently, the state is projecting a significant budget deficit that some have warned could reach 13 billion dollars. While many ideas are being
considered to contribute to closing that deficit, tell me whether you support or oppose these two proposals. [Q19-Q20 ROTATED]

Q19. Legalizing recreational marijuana in New York State.

Gender Age Borough Party Race/Ethnicity
Staten Ind/ Afr Amer | Hispanic
Total | Male | Female | 18-44|45-64 | 65+ | Bronx | Brooklyn | Manhattan | Queens | Island | Dem | Rep | Other | White | /Black /Latino
Strongly support 51% | 54% | 49% | 66% | 41% | 39% | 49% 53% 57% 47% 29% | 60% | 27% | 39% | 51% 58% 55%
Somewhat support 21% | 22% | 21% 19% | 22% | 29% | 30% 16% 24% 21% 23% | 22% | 14% | 23% | 23% 9% 20%
Somewhat oppose 8% | 6% 9% 5% | 11% | 9% 5% 6% 7% 9% 13% | 6% | 21% | 5% 8% 7% 11%
Strongly oppose 18% | 17% | 19% 10% | 25% | 21% | 12% 23% 10% 20% 35% | 12% | 36% | 30% | 17% 26% 13%
Don't know/Refused 2% | 2% 2% 1% 1% | 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 0% 1% | 3% 3% 1% 0% 0%
Q20. Legalizing mobile sports betting, that is, online sports betting in New York State.
Gender Age Borough Party Race/Ethnicity
Staten Ind/ Afr Amer | Hispanic
Total | Male | Female | 18-44|45-64 | 65+ | Bronx | Brooklyn | Manhattan | Queens | Island | Dem | Rep | Other [ White | /Black | /Latino
Strongly support 27% | 37% | 20% | 39% | 20% | 15% | 26% 30% 25% 30% 18% | 28% | 33% | 26% | 27% 36% 41%
Somewhat support 35% | 33% | 37% | 38% | 35% | 31% | 41% 29% 42% 32% 38% | 37% | 39% | 27% | 38% 27% 24%
Somewhat oppose 13% | 10% | 14% 11% | 12% | 20% | 11% 12% 14% 11% 18% | 12% | 10% | 17% | 13% 17% 11%
Strongly oppose 20% | 16% | 23% 9% | 28% | 27% | 14% 22% 15% 23% 24% | 20% | 13% | 23% | 18% 15% 24%
Don't know/Refused 5% | 4% 6% 3% 5% | 7% 8% 6% 4% 4% 3% 4% | 4% 6% 4% 5% 0%
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Nature of the Sample
New York City Residents
with Income $100,000 or higher
Gender
Male 45%
Female 55%
Age
18to 44 44%
45 to 64 39%
65 and older 14%
Borough
Bronx 7%
Brooklyn 29%
Manhattan 32%
Queens 25%
Staten Island 7%
Party (among Registered Voters)
Democrat 71%
Republican 11%
Independent/Other 14%
Race/Ethnicity
White 69%
African American/Black 11%
Hispanic/Latino 9%
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